

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

File reference	W20FOI378
Key words	Lectures, Seminars and Workshops Hosted by Common Purpose for NHS Staff
Date of release	18/12/2020
Attachments	No

You asked

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 I write to request the following information and I look forward to a reply by email within 20 working days of the date of this letter:

1. Please supply the numbers of:
 - a. lectures or seminars given on site by Common Purpose UK and the number of workshops and
 - b. meetings off-site hosted by Common Purpose and attended by administrators, clinical nurse managers or end-of-life care teams of your NHS trust, in the calendar years 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018 and 2019.

Trust staff have not attended any Common Purpose courses in the last five years

2. Please specify the NHS positions and band of individuals who attended any such events.

Not applicable

3. Please provide details of expenditure by the NHS trust which were incurred through the commissioning of Common Purpose UK training events for healthcare workers in each of the above calendar years.

Not applicable

4. Please provide details and costs of any Common Purpose UK events for healthcare personnel of the NHS trust concerning end-of-life care.

Not applicable

Attachments included: No



**University Hospitals
Plymouth**
NHS Trust